CONTRA COSTA COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

	Current Fees			Recommended Fees		
General Program Fees						
Application Fee (Non-Refundable)	\$	39.00	\$	45.00		
One-Hour Charge	\$	174.00	\$	199.00		

IMPORTANT: Permit fees include a non-refundable \$45.00 application fee. Time exceeding the hours provided in the service fees set below will be charged at the rate of \$199.00 per hour during normal business hours and the rate of \$266.00 per hour after normal business hours.

FOOD PROGRAM

Per US Food & Drug Administration, Environmental Health Department is adopting Risk Categorization (RC) of Food Establishments:

Risk Factor RC1: Limited Food Prep/ Prepackaged Food- requires 1 inspection per year.

Risk Factor RC2: Food Prep involves cooking- requires 2 inspections per year.

Risk Factor RC3: Food prep involves cooking, cooling, and reheating - requires 3 inspections per year.

<u>Category</u>			<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>	Current <u>Fees</u>	<u>Rec</u>	ommended Fees
Fixed Food	Facilitie	es					
Restaurants	RC1		Seats	0-25	\$ 698.00	\$	798.00
	RC2				\$ 1,039.00	\$	1,188.00
	RC3				\$ 1,474.00	\$	1,686.00
Restaurants	RC1		Seats	26-49	\$ 738.00	\$	896.00
	RC2				\$ 1,100.00	\$	1,258.00
	RC3				\$ 1,545.00	\$	1,767.00
Restaurants	RC1		Seats	50-149	\$ 1,044.00	\$	1,194.00
	RC2			50-149	\$ 1,150.00	\$	1,315.00
	RC3			50-149	\$ 1,648.00	\$	1,885.00
Restaurants	RC1		Seats	150+	No Fee	\$	1,242.00
	RC2			150+	\$ 1,086.00	\$	1,512.00
	RC3			150+	\$ 1,813.00	\$	2,073.00
Cocktail Loun	ge / Bar				\$ 773.00	\$	884.00
Intermittent S	nack Bar				\$ 640.00	\$	732.00
Registered Ex	kempt Re	tail Food Markets	6		No Fee		No Change
Incidental Ret	tail Food	Markets			\$ 435.00	\$	498.00
Retail Food M	larkets	RC1	Square Foot	< 2,000	\$ 693.00	\$	793.00
		RC2	Square Foot	< 2,000	\$ 899.00	\$	1,028.00
Retail Food M	larkets	RC1	Square Foot	2,001-4,000	\$ 780.00	\$	892.00
		RC2	Square Foot	2,001-4,000	\$ 1,049.00	\$	1,200.00
Retail Food M	larkets	RC1	Square Foot	4,001-6,000	\$ 851.00	\$	973.00
		RC2	Square Foot	4,001-6,000	\$ 1,201.00	\$	1,374.00
Retail Food M	larkets	RC1	Square Foot	>6,000	\$ 961.00	\$	1,099.00
		RC2	Square Foot	>6,000	\$ 1,250.00	\$	1,430.00
Remote Food	Storage				No Fee	\$	299.00
Bakery	RC1		Square Foot	< 2,000	\$ 569.00	\$	651.00
Bakery	RC2		Square Foot	< 2,000	\$ 957.00	\$	1,095.00

<u>Category</u>		<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>	(Current <u>Fees</u>	Re	<u>commended</u> <u>Fees</u>
Bakery	RC1	Square Foot	2,001-4,000	\$	655.00	\$	749.00
Bakery	RC2	Square Foot	2,001-4,000	\$	1,044.00	\$	1,194.00
Bakery	RC1	Square Foot	4,001-6,000	\$	926.00	\$	1,059.00
Bakery	RC2	Square Foot	4,001-6,000	\$	1,131.00	\$	1,294.00
Bakery	RC1	Square Foot	> 6,000	\$	1,053.00	\$	1,204.00
Bakery	RC2	Square Foot	> 6,000	\$	1,218.00	\$	1,393.00
Production Ki	tchen			\$	920.00	\$	1,052.00
	for Production Kitchen rer (supports no mobile food fac	ility)		\$	174.00	\$	199.00
Catering Ope	ration Self Owned				No Fee	\$	1,052.00
Summer Foo	d Service Program RC1				No Fee	\$	299.00
Catering Ope	ration			\$	920.00	\$	1,052.00
Host Facility					No Fee	\$	1,052.00
Food Demon				\$	371.00	\$	424.00
School Cafete	eria			\$	783.00	\$	995.00
	ite on a campus w/Cafeter	ia		\$	261.00	\$	299.00
Event Center					No Fee	\$	1,052.00
Seasonal Fix	ed Facility RC1			\$	498.00	\$	570.00
Mobile Foo	d Facilities						
Push Carts			1-4	\$	160.00 (each)	\$	183.00 (each)
Push Carts			5-10	\$	131.00 (each)	\$	150.00 (each)
Push Carts			>10	\$	120.00 (each)	\$	137.00 (each)
	Mobile Food Facility (MFF) Hot Dog, Espresso, Produce)			\$	45 4 .00	\$	728.00
MFF – Enclos	sed or unenclosed			\$	637.00	\$	896.00
Seasonal Ice	Cream Vehicle			\$	454.00		No Change
Pre-Package Hazardous M	d Non-Potentially FF			\$	454.00		No Change
Mobile Suppo	ort Unit			\$	96.00	\$	110.00
Auxiliary Con	veyance Unit			\$	96.00	\$	110.00
Additional MF	FF Operating Unit				No Fee	\$	110.00
MFF Commis	sary			\$	698.00	\$	798.00
MFF Commis (Restaurant)	sary Addt'l Permit for			\$	174.00	\$	199.00
Other Type	s of Food Facilities						
Temporary E	vents (Food/Beverage)	Booths	1-2	\$	171.00	\$	196.00
Temporary E	vents (Food/Beverage)	Booths	3-7	\$	(Booth) 124.00 (Booth)	\$	(Booth) 142.00 (Booth)
Temporary E	vents (Food/Beverage)	Booths	8+	\$	110.00 (Booth)	\$	126.00 (Booth)
• •	vent Applications not weeks prior to event			\$	150.00		No Change
Swap Meet/F Pre-Pkg Food		Square Foot	<20,000	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,716.00
Swap Meet/F Pre-Pkg Food		Square Foot	>20,000	\$	3,001.00	\$	3,432.00
Cert-Ag. Vend	or – Farmers Markets RC2	Booths	1-25	\$	522.00	\$	597.00
Cert-Ag. Vend	or – Farmers Markets RC2	Booths	26-45	\$	696.00	\$	796.00
Cert-Ag. Vend	or – Farmers Markets RC2	Booths	46+	\$	870.00	\$	995.00

Category	<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>		Current Fees	Red	<u>commended</u> <u>Fees</u>			
Non-Ag. Food Vendor – Farmers Markets	Booths	1-5	\$	418.00	\$	478.00			
Non- Ag. Food Vendor – Farmers Markets	Booths	6-10	\$	525.00	\$	600.00			
Non- Ag Food Vendor – Farmers Markets	Booths	11+	\$	734.00	\$	839.00			
Farm Stands			\$	435.00	\$	498.00			
Vending Machines	Machines	1-4	\$	218.00	\$	249.00			
Each Machine	Machines	5+	\$	32.00	\$	37.00			
Licensed Health Care Food Facilities									
Skilled Nursing Facility RC2	Beds	0-50	\$	1,147.00		No Change			
Skilled Nursing Facility RC2	Beds	51-100	\$	1,434.00		No Change			
Skilled Nursing Facility RC2	Beds	101-200	\$	1,720.00		No Change			
Skilled Nursing Facility RC2	Beds	201-300	\$	2,008.00		No Change			
Skilled Nursing Facility RC2	Beds	300+	\$	2,295.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds	0-100	\$	2,295.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds	101-200	\$	2,581.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds	201+	\$	2,868.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	0–100 & 0-50	\$	3,155.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	0–100 & 51-149	\$	3,441.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	0-100 & 150	\$	3,728.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	101-200 & 0-50	\$	4,015.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	101-200 & 51-149	\$	4,060.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	101-200 & 150	\$	4,588.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	>201 & 0-50	\$	4,875.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	>201 & 51-149	\$	5,162.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Beds + Seats	>201 & 150	\$	5,448.00		No Change			
General Acute Care Facility RC2	Food Stations	1-20	\$	440.00		No Change			
Miscellaneous									
Change of Ownership/Site Evaluation			\$	213.00	\$	244.00			
Wiping Rags Business			\$	315.00	\$	360.00			
			Ŧ		Ŧ				
Cottage Food Operations									
Class A Application Packet Review (2.	5 hrs.)		\$	400.00	\$	498.00			
Class B Application Packet Review & I	nspection (up to	4 hrs.)	\$	679.00	\$	796.00			
Renewal of Class A Registration			\$	95.00	\$	109.00			
Renewal of Class B Permit			\$	304.00	\$	348.00			
	HOU	ISING							
City Jails			\$	621.00	\$	710.00			
Court Holding			\$	527.00	\$	603.00			
Detention Facilities			\$	1,402.00	\$	1,603.00			
Organized Camps					\$	597.00			

Category	<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>	Current <u>Fees</u>	<u>Re</u>	ecommended Fees
	RECREATI	<u>ONAL HEALTH</u>			
Public School Pool (Seasonal)			\$ 730.00		No Change
Public School Spa (Seasonal)			\$ 631.00		No Change
Addt'l Public School Pool/Spa (Seasonal)			\$ 261.00		No Change
Municipal Pool Only (Seasonal)			\$ 730.00		No Change
Municipal Spa Only (Seasonal)			\$ 631.00		No Change
Addt'l Municipal Pool/Spa (Seasonal)			\$ 261.00		No Change
Municipal Spray Ground (Seasonal)			\$ 261.00		No Change
Public Recreational Water Park (Seasonal)		One System	\$ 1,263.00		No Change
Addt'l Public Water Park Pool/Spa (Seasonal)			\$ 631.00		No Change
Public Swimming Pool (Seasonal)		Multi-Use	\$ 730.00		No Change
Public Spa Only (Seasonal)		Multi-Use	\$ 631.00		No Change
Addt'l Public Spa/Pool (Seasonal)			\$ 261.00		No Change
Public Spray Ground (Seasonal)			\$ 730.00		No Change
Public School Pool (Yr-Round)			\$ 730.00	\$	835.00
Public School Spa (Yr-Round)			\$ 631.00	\$	722.00
Addt'l Public School Spa/Pool (Yr-Rour	nd)		\$ 261.00	\$	299.00
Municipal Pool Only (Yr-Round)			\$ 730.00	\$	835.00
Municipal Spa Only (Yr-Round)			\$ 631.00	\$	722.00
Addt'l Municipal Pool/Spa (Yr-Round)			\$ 261.00	\$	299.00
Municipal Spray Ground (Yr-Round)			\$ 730.00	\$	835.00
Public Swimming Pool (Yr-Round)			\$ 730.00	\$	835.00
Public Spa Only (Yr-Round)			\$ 631.00	\$	722.00
Addt'l Public Spa/Pool (Yr-Round)			\$ 261.00	\$	299.00
Public Spray Ground (Yr-Round)			No Fee	\$	835.00
Public Beach (Seasonal)			\$ 1,263.00	\$	1,444.00

PLAN REVIEW

for Retail Food Facilities and Recreational Health Facilities

Each additional hour beyond the time the fee is based upon is at the hourly rate of \$199.00.

PR-Restaurants (up to 11 hrs.)	Seats	0-25	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 2,189.00
PR-Restaurants (up to 12 hrs.)	Seats	26-49	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 2,388.00
PR-Restaurants (up to 15 hrs.)	Seats	50-149	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,985.00
PR-Restaurants (up to 17 hrs.)	Seats	150+	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 3,383.00
PR-Cocktail Lounge/Bar (up to 11 hrs.)			\$ 1,914.00	\$ 2,189.00
PR-Snack Bar (up to 11 hrs.)			\$ 1,914.00	\$ 2,189.00
PR-Retail Food Markets (up to 10 hrs.)	Square Foot	< 2,000	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,990.00
PR-Retail Food Markets (up to 13 hrs.)	Square Foot	2,000-4,000	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2,587.00
PR-Retail Food Markets (up to 16 hrs.)	Square Foot	> 4,000	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 3,184.00
PR-Bakery (up to 12 hrs.)	Square Foot	Up to 4,000	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 2,388.00
PR-Bakery (up to 14 hrs.)	Square Foot	> 4,000	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 2,786.00
PR-Production Kitchen/Event Center (up to 13 hrs.)			\$ 2,262.00	\$ 2,587.00
PR-Host Facility (up to 4 hrs.)			No Fee	\$ 796.00
PR-School (up to 10 hrs.)			\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,990.00

<u>Category</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>	(Current <u>Fees</u>	Re	<u>commended</u> <u>Fees</u>
PR-Commissary-MFF (up to 12 hrs.)			\$	2,088.00	\$	2,388.00
PR-Cart Commissary (up to 7 hrs.)			\$	1,218.00	\$	1,393.00
PR-Minor Food Facility Remodel (up to 6 hrs.)			\$	1,044.00	\$	1,194.00
PR-Single Food Equipment Change (up to 2 hrs.)			\$	348.00	\$	398.00
PR-Two Food Equipment Change (up to 3 hrs.)			\$	522.00	\$	597.00
PR-Three Food Equipment Change (up to 4 hrs.)			\$	696.00	\$	796.00
PR-Pool (up to 14 hrs.)			\$	2,436.00	\$	2,786.00
PR-Pool + 1 (up to 21 hrs.)			\$	3,654.00	\$	4,179.00
PR-Pool + 2 (up to 34 hrs.)			\$	5,916.00	\$	6,766.00
PR-Minor Pool/Spa Remodel (up to 6 hrs.)			\$	1,044.00	\$	1,914.00
PR-Spa (up to 11 hrs.)			\$	1,914.00	\$	2,189.00
PR-Replastering or Replacement of Ti Handrail, Ladder or Steps (up to 3 hrs.	1 0		\$	522.00	\$	597.00
PR-Deck or Fence Replacement (up to 3 hrs.)			\$	522.00	\$	597.00
PR-MFF Limited Prep (up to 2 hrs.)				No Fee	\$	398.00
PR-MFF Full Prep (up to 2.5 hrs.)				No Fee	\$	498.00

MEDICAL PROCEDURES

Medical Waste Annual Permit

Health Care Service Plan Facility			\$ 1,770.00	\$ 2,024.00
Medical/Dental/Veterinary Clinic	lbs/month	>200	\$ 922.00	\$ 1,054.00
Medical/Dental/Veterinary Clinic	lbs/month	<200	\$ 101.00	\$ 116.00
Med/Dental/Veterinary Clinic with on-site treatment systems	lbs/month	<200	\$ 245.00	\$ 280.00
Med/Dental/Veterinary Clinic with on-site treatment systems	lbs/month	>200	\$ 515.00	\$ 589.00
Small Quantity Gen w/on-site treatment system	lbs/month	<200	\$ 98.00	\$ 112.00
Primary Care Clinic			\$ 814.00	\$ 931.00
Intermediate Care Facility			\$ 507.00	\$ 580.00
Acute Psychiatric Care			\$ 469.00	\$ 536.00
Acute Care Hospital	Beds	251+	\$ 2,949.00	\$ 3,373.00
Acute Care Hospital	Beds	200-250	\$ 2,433.00	\$ 2,783.00
Acute Care Hospital	Beds	100-199	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 2,207.00
Acute Care Hospital	Beds	1-99	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,807.00
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	lbs/month	>200	\$ 886.00	\$ 1,013.00
Skilled Nursing Facility	lbs/month	<200	\$ 214.00	\$ 245.00
SNF w/ on-site treatment	lbs/month	<200	\$ 318.00	\$ 364.00
Specialty Clinics	lbs/month	>200	\$ 814.00	\$ 931.00
Clinical Lab	lbs/month	>200	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,391.00
Clinical Lab	lbs/month	<200	\$ 101.00	\$ 116.00
Clinical Lab with on-site treatment	lbs/month	<200	\$ 318.00	\$ 364.00
Bio-Med Producer	lbs/month	>200	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 1,339.00
Bio-Med Producer	lbs/month	<200	\$ 305.00	\$ 349.00
Bio-Med Producer w/ on-site treatment	lbs/month	<200	\$ 318.00	\$ 364.00

Category	<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>			ecommended Fees	
Bio-Med Producer w/ on-site treatment	lbs/month	>200	\$	1,378.00	\$	1,576.00
Common Storage Facility	Generators	50 +	\$	886.00	\$	1,013.00
Common Storage Facility	Generators	11-49	\$	334.00	\$	382.00
Common Storage Facility	Generators	2-10	\$	318.00	\$	364.00
Body Art						
Facility – Tattoo/Body Piercing Permit			\$	522.00	\$	796.00
Facility – Permanent Cosmetics Permit	t		\$	522.00	\$	796.00
Body Arts Facility & School Permit				No Fee	\$	1,194.00
Body Arts Practitioner Yearly Registrat	ion		\$	131.00	\$	150.00
Body Arts Temporary Practitioner Registration – 15 days				No Fee	\$	100.00
Body Arts Temporary Event Permit (Or	ganizer)		\$	213.00	\$	244.00
Body Arts Temporary Event Booth (Demonstrator)			\$	No Fee	\$	66.00
Mobile Body Arts Permit				213.00	\$	398.00
Mobile Body Arts Application to Operate (up to 4 hrs.)				No Fee	\$	796.00
Tattoo/Body Piercing Fixed Facility Application to Operate (up to 4 hrs.)				696.00	\$	796.00
Permanent Cosmetics Fixed Facility Ap Operate (up to 4 hrs.)	oplication to		\$	696.00	\$	796.00
Blood Borne Pathogen Trainer (up to 2	hrs.)		\$	193.00	\$	398.00
Practitioner ID Card				No Fee	\$	45.00
Body Art Facility Remodel Plan Review	/ (up to 2 hrs.)			No Fee	\$	398.00
	LAND USE F	ROGRAM				
Public Water System-Annual Peri	mit					
Non-Community, surface water system	I		\$	1,392.00		No Change
Non-Community, non-transient surface water system			\$	1,392.00		No Change
Non-Community, non-transient groundwater system			\$	1,215.00		No Change
Non-Community, non-transient groundwater system w/ treatment			\$	1,392.00		No Change
Non-Community transient ground water system			\$	510.00		No Change
Non-Community transient ground water system w/ treatment			\$	870.00		No Change
Community ground water system	Connections	15-24	\$	1,392.00		No Change
Community ground water system w/ treatment	Connections	15-24	\$	1,392.00		No Change
Community ground water system	Connections	25-99	\$	1,392.00		No Change
Community ground water system w/ treatment	Connections	25-99	\$	1,392.00		No Change
Community surface water system	Connections	25-99	\$	682.00		No Change
Community ground water system	Connections	100-199	\$	1,740.00		No Change
Community ground water system w/ treatment	Connections	100-199	\$	851.00		No Change
Community surface water system	Connections	100-199	\$	851.00		No Change
Local small water system		2-4	\$	348.00		No Change
State small water system		5-14	\$	522.00		No Change

<u>Category</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>	C	Current <u>Fees</u>	<u>Re</u>	ecommended Fees
Public Water System – Plan Revi	ew					
New Community water system (up to 8.74 hrs.)			\$	1,740.00		No Change
New Non-Community water system (up to 8.74 hrs.)			\$	1,740.00		No Change
Amended permit because of ownership change (up to 6.12 hrs.)			\$	1,218.00		No Change
Amended permit because of system change (up to 13.12 hrs.)			\$	2,610.00		No Change
Sewage Collection & Disposal						
Onsite Wastewater Treatment Syste	ems (OWTS)					
Preliminary Investigations						
Site Evaluation (up to 3.5 hrs.)			\$	609.00	\$	697.00
Percolation test-contractor with staff re	eview (up to 5 hrs.)		\$	870.00	\$	995.00
Soil profile evaluation (up to 4 hrs.)			\$	696.00	\$	796.00
Standard/Conventional OWTS						
Plan Review (up to 3.5 hrs.)			\$	609.00	\$	697.00
Construction Permit (up to 11.55 hrs.) [construction/relocation/replacement; includes]	plan review]		\$	2,009.00	\$	2,298.00
Alternative OWTS						
Plan Review (up to 6 hrs.)			\$	1,044.00	\$	1,194.00
Construction Permit (up to 16.81 hrs) [construction/relocation/replacement; includes]	plan review]		\$	2,926.00	\$	3,346.00
Monitoring Report Audit (up to .5 hr)				No Fee	\$	100.00
Related OWTS and Other Activities						
Building Plan Review – Building Additions/Remodel (up to 3.5 hrs.)			\$	609.00	\$	697.00
Septic Tank Abandonment Permit (up to 3.5 hrs.)			\$	609.00	\$	697.00
Septic Tank Replacement			\$	1,193.00	\$	1,364.00
Sewage Holding Tank				No Fee	\$	1,364.00
OWTS Alteration Permit (limited application; see Ord. Code § 420-6.806	6(a)]		\$	1,117.00	\$	1,277.00
General Building Plan Review (up to 2.5 hrs.)			\$	435.00	\$	498.00
Liquid Waste Transport						
Sewage Pumper Company			\$	675.00	\$	772.00
Septic System Pumper Vehicle			Ψ \$	200.00	Ψ \$	229.00
Portable Toilet Pumper Vehicle			\$	220.00	\$	252.00
Wells and Soil Borings						
Soil Boring Permit (per parcel)	Borings	1-10	\$	537.00 (1st boring)	\$	614.00 (1st boring)
Soil Boring Permit (per parcel)	Borings	1-10	\$	43.50 (add'l boring)	\$	50.00 (add'l boring)

Category	<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>	Current <u>Fees</u>	<u>R</u>	ecommended Fees
Soil Boring Permit (per parcel)	Borings	>10	\$ 972.00	\$	1,112.00
Soil Vapor Probe Permit (per parcel)	Probes	1-10	\$ 537.00 (1st probe)	\$	614.00 (1st probe)
Soil Vapor Probe Permit (per parcel)	Probes	1-10	\$ 43.50 (add'l probe)	\$	50.00 (add'l probe))
Soil Vapor Probe Permit (parcel)	Probes	>10	\$ 972.00	\$	1,112.00
Geothermal Heat Exchange Well Permit			\$ 1,809.00	\$	2,069.00
Cathodic Protection Well Permit			\$ 609.00	\$	697.00
Dewatering Well Permit (per parcel)	Wells	1-10	\$ 617.00	\$	706.00
Inclinometer Permit (per parcel)			\$ 532.00	\$	608.00
Core Penetration Test (CPT) Permit (per parcel)	CPTs	1-10	\$ 487.00 (1st CPT)	\$	557.00 (1st CPT)
CPT Permit (per parcel)	CPTs	1-10	\$ 43.50 (add'I CPT)	\$	50.00 (add'l CPT)
CPT Permit (per parcel)	CPTs	>10	\$ 922.00	\$	1,054.00
Monitoring Well Permit			\$ 609.00	\$	697.00
Piezometer w/o Casing Permit (per parcel)	Piezometers	1-10	\$ 537.00 (1st piezometer)	\$	614.00 (1st piezometer)
Piezometer w/o Casing Permit (per parcel)	Piezometers	1-10	\$ 43.50 (add'l piezometer)	\$	50.00 (add'l piezometer)
Piezometer w/o Casing Permit (per parcel)	Piezometers	>10	\$ 972.00	\$	1.112.00
Piezometer w/ Casing Permit			\$ 553.00	\$	632.00
Well Destruction Permit			\$ 587.00	\$	671.00
Well Destruction when done at inspection of replacement well			No Fee		No Change
Domestic Well Construction Permit			\$ 1,209.00	\$	1,383.00
Well Variance			\$ 321.00	\$	367.00
Well Site Evaluation (per well)			\$ 522.00	\$	597.00
Irrigation/Ag Well Construction Permit			\$ 1,209.00	\$	1,383.00
Well Flow Test			\$ 696.00	\$	796.00
Annual Permit for Driller Conducting Shallow Hole/Notification Only			\$ 1,392.00	\$	1,592.00
Shallow Hole Notification (per parcel)			\$ 174.00	\$	199.00
Subdivisions – Land Use Project	S				
Dept. of Conservation & Development reviewed for land use permits; rezoning plans; EIR review; lot line adjustments variance requests	g; developmental		\$ 174.00/hr	\$	199.00/hr
Environmental Health review of DCD a	pplications		\$ 52.00	\$	59.00
	SOLID WAST	E PROGRAM			
Local Enforcement Agency					
[See Resolution No. 2007/509 for (1) solid was inspections of closed, illegal and abandoned sit solid facility sites; (4) bio-solid facility applicatio waste facility permit application and review fees	es; (3) fees for inspect n and review fees; and	tions of bio-			
Mandatory Garbage Service Subs	scription				
Exemption			\$ 158.00/hr	\$	89.00

Category	<u>Units</u>	<u>Capacity</u>	-	urrent <u>Fees</u>	<u>Re</u>	<u>commended</u> <u>Fees</u>		
Non-Franchise Solid Waste Collecti	on & Trans	port						
Permit			\$	220.00 (vehicle)		No change		
Safe Drug Disposal								
Initial Plan Review (up to 109 hrs.)				No Fee	\$	21,691.00		
Amended Plan Review (up to 6 hrs.)				No Fee	\$	1,194.00		
COMMERCIAL CANNABIS								
Health Permit Application				No Fee	\$	597.00		
Testing Laboratory Permit				No Fee	\$	1,492.00		
Retail Storefront Permit				No Fee	\$	2,985.00		
Retail Delivery Only Permit				No Fee	\$	2,985.00		
Distribution Permit				No Fee	\$	1,492.00		
Manufacturing Permit				No Fee	\$	2,985.00		
Manufacturing Permit/Shared Facility				No Fee	\$	497.00		
Cultivation Indoor Permit				No Fee	\$	1,990.00		
Cultivation Outdoor Permit				No Fee	\$	1,492.00		
Out of County Delivery Permit				No Fee	\$	398.00		
Additional Inspection/Verified Complaint I	nspection			No Fee	\$	199.00/hr		

H:\EH\Fees\EHFeeSchedule.7.30.2019.docx